(GOVERNMENT (GAZETTE
E.XTRAORDINARY

VOL. XXVI] MBABANE. Wednesday, February 17th., 1988 [No. 578

CONTENTS

PART A — BILLS

1.  The Appropriation Bill, 1988 e v e ot o e o e e e i i S1

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY



SUPPLEMENT TO

THE
SWAZILAND GOVERNMENT

GAZETTE
EXTRAORDINARY

VOL. XXVI] MBABANE, Wednesday, February 17th., 1988 [No. 578

3

1.

CONTENTS

PART A — BILLS

The Appropriation Bill, 1988 . e s s e s i e s o vt e o i

Si

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY



PART A

S1
THE APPROPRIATION BILL, 1988

(Bill No. 1 of 1988)
" (To be presented by the Minister for Finance)
MEMORANDUM OF OBJECTS AND REASONS

The object of this Bill is to charge the Consolidated Fund with the sum of three hun-
dred and forty-six million, two hundred and thirty-nine thousand Emalangeni (E346,239,000)
for the period commencing on the 1st April, 1988 ending on the 31st March, 1989.

The sum is to be appropriated in the manner set out in the Schedule to this Bill.

D.P. MAKANZA
Attorney-General

A BILL
entitled

An Act to provide for the appropriation of a certain sum of money for the financial
year commencing on the 1st April, 1988 and ending 31st March, 1989,

Short title and commencement.

1.  This Act may be cited as The Appropriation Bill, 1988 and shall come into fome on
the 1st April, 1988.

Charge to Comof'fdared Fund.

2. The Consolidated Fund is charged with such sum of money not exceeding in the
aggregate three hundred and forty-six million, two hundred and thirty-nine thousand Ema-
langeni (E346,239,000) as required for the services of the Government of theé Kingdom of
Swaziland during the financial )mr commencing on the 1st April, 1988 and . endmg on the
31st March, 1989.

Application of sm appmpriated

3.  The sum appropriated under section 2 shall be applied to the services set out in the
first column of the” Schedule and in the respective amounts appearing in the second and third
columns in respect of each service

et



Service

2R88B8

06
07

EHL8=s8&

30
34
35
36
39

45
49
51
52

55
58

52

SCHEDULE OF APPROPRIATION

Amounts Amounts
Recurrent Capital

(E) 000 (E) 000

Parliament 1240 -
Private and Cabinet Offices 740 ===
Planning and Statistics 1756 321
Police 17040 2320
Tinkhundla Office 9898 823

Foreign Affairs 7612 —
Defence 18941 920
Natural Resources & Energy 4489 6212
Agriculture & Co-operatives 21125 6697
Commerce, Industry & Tourism 2105 3389

Geological Survey & Mines 2007 —
Education 72215 17672
Finance ; 798 3o
Treasury and Stores 3101 1303

Income Tax 1024 =
Customs and Excise 1485 467
Labour and Public Service 6988 6750
Health 26731 1834
Justice 3031 380
Prisons 8203 4310
Interior 7117 . 2621

Swazi National Treasury - 1934 —
King’s Office 904 300
Works and Communications 23083 27676
Audit 573 22
Gentral Transfers 11800 - 6250

TOTAL 346 239

The Government Printér, Mbabae




