

SWAZILAND

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE EXTRAORDINARY

VOL. XXVI]

MBABANE. Wednesday, February 17th., 1988

10 Section 10 Section 10

[No. 578

CONTENTS

No.

Page

S1

PART A - BILLS

1. The Appropriation Bill, 1988

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

SUPPLEMENT TO

THE

SWAZILAND GOVERNMENT

GAZETTE

EXTRAORDINARY

VOL. XXVI] MBABANE, Wednesday, February 17th., 1988 [No. 578

CONTENTS

No.

Page

PART A - BILLS

1. The Appropriation Bill, 1988

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

S1

THE APPROPRIATION BILL, 1988

(Bill No. 1 of 1988)

(To be presented by the Minister for Finance)

MEMORANDUM OF OBJECTS AND REASONS

The object of this Bill is to charge the Consolidated Fund with the sum of three hundred and forty-six million, two hundred and thirty-nine thousand Emalangeni (E346,239,000) for the period commencing on the 1st April, 1988 ending on the 31st March, 1989.

The sum is to be appropriated in the manner set out in the Schedule to this Bill.

D.P. MAKANZA Attorney-General

A BILL

entitled

An Act to provide for the appropriation of a certain sum of money for the financial year commencing on the 1st April, 1988 and ending 31st March, 1989.

Short title and commencement.

Se . . .

1. This Act may be cited as The Appropriation Bill, 1988 and shall come into force on the 1st April, 1988.

Charge to Consolidated Fund.

2. The Consolidated Fund is charged with such sum of money not exceeding in the aggregate three hundred and forty-six million, two hundred and thirty-nine thousand Emalangeni (E346,239,000) as required for the services of the Government of the Kingdom of Swaziland during the financial year commencing on the 1st April, 1988 and ending on the 31st March, 1989.

Application of sum appropriated.

611. E.

· · · · · · · · · · · ·

3. The sum appropriated under section 2 shall be applied to the services set out in the first column of the Schedule and in the respective amounts appearing in the second and third columns in respect of each service

ې مەرىپىدى ب

ENERS & SHELL \$ 2 TO SHEEP # T

S2

1000

14.2

1. 2 1 miles - 21.

SCHEDULE OF APPROPRIATION

		Amounts	Amounts	
	<u>8</u> 1	Recurrent	Capital	
		(E) 000	(E) 000	
Service				
02	Parliament	1240	·	
03	Private and Cabinet Offices	740		
04	Planning and Statistics	1756	321	
05	Police	17040	2320	
06	Tinkhundla Office	9898	823	
07	Foreign Affairs	7612		
08	Defence	18941	920	
10	Natural Resources & Energy	4489	6212	
20	Agriculture & Co-operatives	21125	6697	
25	Commerce, Industry & Tourism	2105	3389	
26	Geological Survey & Mines	2007		
30	Education	72215	17672	
34	Finance	798	30	
35	Treasury and Stores	3101	1303	
36	Income Tax	1024		
39	Customs and Excise	1485	467	
40	Labour and Public Service	6988	6750	
45	Health	26731	1834	
46	Justice	3031	380	
49	Prisons	8203	4310	
50	Interior	7117	2621	
51	Swazi National Treasury	1934		
52	King's Office	904	300	
55	Works and Communications	23083	27676	
58	Audit	573	22	
60	Gentral Transfers	11800	6250	
	TOTAL	34	346 239	

The Government Printer, Mbabane

- . . - -